
BELTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 
INITIAL DETERMINATION REGARDING POSSIBLE SUBCONTRACTOR 

VIOLATION OF PREVAILING WAGE REQUIREMENTS 
 
Date:​ ​ February 24, 2025 

Project:​ New Elementary School 12 (Burrell Elementary)​  
 

WHEREAS, Texas Government Code § 2258.023 provides, in part that a 
contractor who is awarded a contract by a public body or a subcontractor of the contractor 
shall pay not less than the rates determined by the public body to a worker employed by it 
in the execution of the contract 

 
WHEREAS, Texas Government Code § 2258.052 provides, in part, that on receipt 

of information, including a complaint by a worker, concerning an alleged violation of 
Section 2258.023 by a contractor or subcontractor, a public body shall make an initial 
determination as to whether good cause exists to believe that the violation occurred; 

 
WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of Belton ISD is in receipt of information from 

its construction auditor indicating that a subcontractor, Advanced Surveying and Mapping, 
LLC initially underpaid an employee by $1/hour for time the employee worked on the 
project (approximately 154 hours); 

 
WHEREAS, it has been represented to Belton ISD that the employee who was 

underpaid will be compensated by their employer at the required rate via supplemental 
pay; now, therefore, be it 
 

RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees hereby makes an initial determination that 
good cause exists to believe that a violation occurred, and also recognizes that 
representations made to BISD that the employee in question will be compensated in an 
appropriate amount.  
 

APPROVED by Belton ISD Board of Trustees at a meeting held on the 24th day of 
February 2025, in accordance with the Texas Open  Meetings  Act , by a vote of ___ to 
___. 
 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ By: __________________________ 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Manuel Alcozer 

President, Board of Trustees 
ATTEST: 
 
By: ______________________ 
Erin Bass, Secretary 
Board of Trustees 
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